









P.O. Box 657 • Cataula, GA • 706.320.2171

| | | | Proposal |
|----------------------------|---|------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | |
| Name | City of Columbus | Date | 3/4/2021 |
| Attention City Phone | Ryan Pruett Columbus State GA ZIP 31901 (706)225-3893 | | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
| | Project Description | Unit Price | TOTAL |
| | Oity of Columbus Demolition Proposal 918 38th Street: 1,440 sq. ft. demolish concrete block structure. 1,440 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of the building footprint. NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disp MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above. Exclusions – 5.0 an contract. | osal W.T. | \$5,760.00 \$792.00 |
| WOMA | N OWNED SMALL BUSINESS | | |
| | | TOTAL | \$6,552.00 |



P.O. Box 657 • Cataula, GA • 706.320.2171

INVOICE

| N T | | | |
|-----------|------------------|----------|------------------|
| Name | City of Columbus | | |
| Attention | Danielle Frazier | | |
| City | Columbus | State GA | ZIP <u>31901</u> |
| Phone | (706)653-4126 | | |

 Date
 3/4/21

 INVOICE #
 91834THACM

| | Project Description | Unit Price | TOTAL |
|--|---|---------------------|---------------------|
| | City of Columbus | | |
| | 918 38th St: Asbestos Sampling 1,440 sq. ft. building 4 samples - 6 Hour Turn Around Time | \$500.00 \$21.50 | \$500.00 \$86.00 |
| e de | | | |
| | | | |
| | · | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS | | | |
| | | | |
| | | TOTAL | \$586.00 |



COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT CODE CASE ACTIVITY REPORT (CASE-02-17-003133)

Case Type:

Condemn-Demo

Assigned To

Opened Date: 02/03/2017

Address:

918 38Th St

Status:

Request for Compliance Pending/Open

Closed Date:

| | olumbus, GA | | Status: Request for Compliance Pending/Open | Glosed Date: |
|---------------|-----------------|------------------------------|---|--|
| Activity Date | Created By | Activity Type | Activity Name | Comments |
| 03/06/2017 | Marsha Thomas | Notice of Hearing | LETTER MAILED OI | JT ON 3/6/2017 |
| 03/24/2017 | Marsha Thomas | Notice to Demolish or Repair | NO ONE PRESENT | FOR HEARING. LETTER MAILED OUT ON 3/24/2017 |
| 05/08/2017 | Joseph Sturcken | Notice of Hearing | No change, /111 | |
| 06/13/2017 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | . NO change. /111 | |
| 07/10/2017 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | No change. /111 | en anganangan |
| 09/13/20 7 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | No change. /111 | rendered de deceses |
| 10/11/20 7 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | No change. /111 | Allon on Audiologia Nordonia. |
| 11/14/2017 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | .' No change. /111 | |
| 12/11/2017 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | NO change. /111 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 01/10/2018 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | NO change. /111 | . 3 |
| 02/12/20 8 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | NO change. /111 | |
| 03/12/2018 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | NO change. /111 | ann, geografiatan |
| 04/09/2018 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | Same owner, no cha | nge. /111 |
| 05/14/2018 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | No change. /111 | E CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO |
| | | | 157 | |

| Activity Date | Created By | Activity Type | Activity Name | \ \ | Comments |
|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---|--|--|
| 05/21/20 9 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | Structure is now boarded and round of demo. /111 | d secured, will not reccomend for next |
| 07/16/2 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | kell tuulootuu kel kolmankki kikki kikki kunnoussa kii kuului alkassa tilissa tilissa tilissa tilissa tilissa Tuulootuu | No change. /111 | |
| 08/13/2019 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation (| | No change. /111 | , |
| 09/10/2019 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | HERM MINISTER STEEL | Structure remains boarded a | nd secured. /111 |
| 10/08/2019 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | NO change. /111 | |
| 11/05/2019 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | No change. /111 | |
| 12/31/2019 | Jamaal Williams | On-Site Visitation | | No change ./113 | |
| 02/04/2020 | Jamaal Williams | On-Site Visitation | ook 1946 kilo 1975 Ale 1986 kilo 1986 ki | Boarded and secured, no wo | rk no change./113 |
| 02/10/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | entre de la companya | Ownership remains unchange | ed. Boarded and secured. /111 |
| 03/11/2020 | , Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | PROCESSION AND A COMMENT OF A C | No change. /111 | |
| 04/06/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | , i [†] | NO change, /111 | |
| | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | No change. /111 | |
| 05/04/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | No change. /111 | |
| 06/01/2020 | Joseph Sturčken | On-Site Visitation | Tukan Nakaka kerakai in | Secured and boarded. Not m | noving forward at on this round of demo. |
| 06/29/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | ettiin taasi tääsiistiin sikki viikka va kaksiistiin ennavanaksi essä yksenerankaa vaak vaa kaksiikinkii | No change. /111 | t. |
| 07/27/25/0 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | Microsoft & France Constitution of the Anna Market Constitution of Anna & Joseph San Anna (Anna Constitution of Anna Constitution (Anna Constituti | Remains secured. /111 | |
| 유 년 08/24/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | , which of the γ - γ | boarded and secured. /111 | |
| 09/21/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | er of the control of the state | No change. /111 | |
| | | | : | | |

| Activity Date | Created By | Activity Type | Activity Name | | Comments |
|---------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|---|
| 10/19/2020 | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | | No change. /111 | |
| | Joseph Sturcken | On-Site Visitation | kui – in S. S. maan Stelle alkeelijeereerijs op graassa and projeks as as to op eer heelik kelekteleelijk. C. S. Leebrack Stelle 1988 in S. Samman meerijk anderstaan van de asterijk op een kontrol op een stelle kan S | No change. /111 | |
| 11/20/2020 | Jamaal Williams | On-Site Visitation | T. C. CANTON AND WHITE COMMISSION OF THE COMMISS | structure is boarded and secu | red./113 . Yard is being maintained. /113 |
| 12/07/2020 | Walter Lewis | On-Site Visitation | | no work no change //112 | , |
| 01/19/2021 | Walter Lewis | On-Site Visitation | TOTAL POTTE ST. ST | no change //112 | |
| 02/08/20 | . Walter Lewis | On-Site Visitation | er two to the state of the first of the state of the stat | will recommend this property | for next round of demo //112 |
| 03/10/2521 | Mallory Jackson | Council Demolition Letter Sent | and a state of the | MAILED TO; HAWKINS CHARLIE 916 38TH ST COLUMBUS GA 31904 ARICLE NUMBER: 7020 009 | 0 0000 1809 0044 |
| 04/06/2021 | Walter Lewis | On-Site Visitation | ý. | no change //112 | |



420 10th Street Post Office Box 1340 Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

> Ryan Pruett Director

Telephone (706) 653-4126 Fax (706) 653-4123

CERTIFIED MAIL

HAWKINS CHARLIE 916 38TH ST COLUMBUS GA 31904

7020 0090 0000 1809 0044

3/12/2021

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 918 38th Street

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) and for the abatement of any asbestos present, from **W.T MILLER** totaling to a sum of \$7,138.00.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first reading on Tuesday, April 13th at 9:00AM EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on Tuesday, April 27th, 2020 at 5:30 EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council currently convenes at the Trade Center, located at 801 Front Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901.

Sincerely,

Ryan Pruett

Director, Inspections and Code

RP:CD



INSPECTIONS & CODE 420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

DATE:

3/20/2017

OWNER:

CHARLIE LEE ETAL HAWKINS

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

916 38TH ST, COLUMBUS GA 31904

REFERENCE NUMBER CASE-02-17-003133

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:

918 38TH ST, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structures are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (50%) of the physical value of the building or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so as to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that 50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs, alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner or a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos, which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS ON INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE, CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7280

John Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER

John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code



INSPECTIONS & CODE 420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER CASE-02-17-003133

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

| INSPECTION TYPE | INSPECTOR | STATUS | SCHEDULED COMPLETED |
|--|--|---|--|
| Demolition Site Inspection | Joseph Sturcken | Violations | 02/06/2017 |
| 304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUC BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING TH | | FREE FROM DETERIOR | 02/06/2017 RATION, AND SHALL |
| 304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOO MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF | | AND SLEEPING UNITS | S SHALL TIGHTLY |
| 304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAIN CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AN TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, IN GOOD CONDITION. | NTING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING ID SURFACES REPAINTED . ALL EXTERIOR | OR TREATMENT. PEE SURFACES, INCLUDIN | LING FLAKING AND IG BUT NOT LIMITED |
| 304.18 BUILDING SECURITY DOORS, WINDO SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DEVICES DESIG | | • | |
| 8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required Building | ElectricalPlumbing | HVAC Other | |
| Permit will be required to demo this struct | | | |
| Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments | 5 | | |
| House is falling apart and is a blight. /111 | | | |
| 304.6 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WA AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PR | | | |
| 301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALI MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE A PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PU | ND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HI | | |
| 302.5 RODENT HARBORAGE ALL STRUCTUI NFESTATION, WHERE RODENTS ARE FOU WILL NOT BE INJURIOUS TO HUMAN HEALT ELIMINATE RODENT HARBORAGE AND PRE | ND, THEY SHALL BE PROMPTLY EXTERMIN TH. AFTER PEST ELIMINATION, PROPER PR | IATED BY APPROVED I | PROCESSES WHICH |
| 804.18.2 WINDOWS OPENABLE WINDOWS L WALKING SURFACE BELOW THAT PROVIDE RENTED, LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIP | ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING | UNIT OR HOUSEKEEP | į. |
| | | | |



INSPECTIONS & CODE 420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

DATE:

3/6/2017

OWNER:

CHARLIE LEE ETAL HAWKINS

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

916 38TH ST, COLUMBUS GA 31904

REFERENCE NUMBER CASE-02-17-003133

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:

918 38TH ST, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced structure, and the building was found to be unfit for human habitation or occupancy and is so dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the health, and/or safety of the occupants or of the public.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on 3/22/2017 10:00:00AM

You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any individual with your power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building should not be demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any type litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's name and address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be notified to repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within forty-five (45) days from the date of the hearing. You do not need to attend the hearing unless you wish to show cause why the building should not be demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE, CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7273

John Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER

John Hudgison, Interim Director of Insp & Code



INSPECTIONS & CODE 420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER CASE-02-17-003133

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

| | | 0747110 | SCHEDULED COMPLETED | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| INSPECTION TYPE | INSPECTOR | STATUS | 02/06/2017 | | |
| Demolition Site Inspection | Joseph Sturcken | Violations | 02/06/2017 | | |
| 304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS. | | | | | |
| 304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOO MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF | AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS | AND SLEEPING UNITS | S SHALL TIGHTLY | | |
| 304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAIN CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AND TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, IN GOOD CONDITION. | TING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING () SURFACES REPAINTED . ALL EXTERIOR | OR TREATMENT . PEE SURFACES, INCLUDII | ELING FLAKING AND NG BUT NOT LIMITED | | |
| 304.18 BUILDING SECURITY DOORS, WINDO SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DEVICES DESIG | OWS OR HATCHWAYS FOR DWELLING UNIT ENED TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR THE OCC | S, ROOM UNITS OR H CUPANTS AND PROPE | OUSEKEEPING UNITS RTY WITHIN. | | |
| 8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required Building Permit will be required to demo this structu | | _HVACOther | | | |
| Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments | | | | | |
| House is falling apart and is a blight. /111 | | | | | |
| 304.6 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WAI AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PR | LLS SHALL BE FREE FROM HOLES, BREAM ROPERLY SURFACE COATED WHERE REQU | (S, AND LOOSE OR RO | OTTING MATERIALS; ETERIORATION . | | |
| 301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AP PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUI | ND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HE | HEREOF OR VACANT I EREIN SO AS NOT TO | LAND SHALL BE CAUSE A BLIGHTING | | |
| 302.5 RODENT HARBORAGE ALL STRUCTUF INFESTATION . WHERE RODENTS ARE FOUI WILL NOT BE INJURIOUS TO HUMAN HEALT ELIMINATE RODENT HARBORAGE AND PRE | ND, THEY SHALL BE PROMPTLY EXTERMIN H. AFTER PEST ELIMINATION, PROPER PF | IATED BY APPROVED | PROCESSES WHICH | | |
| 304.18.2 WINDOWS OPENABLE WINDOWS L WALKING SURFACE BELOW THAT PROVIDE RENTED, LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIP | ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING | UNIT OR HOUSEKEE | D LEVEL OR A PING UNIT THAT IS | | |
| | | | | | |